
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KECK'S ANGLE Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Kaliwoda 523039 6/4183

 2 HOLA ADIOS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 31/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 526255 19/17189

 3 TANHAJI Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2D. Warren 527325 5/4258

 4 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15189

 5 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1T. Corless 530595 5/4162

 6 ZIPPING COLIN Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 1P 2Y 5P 5/4A. Mathias 529849 1/0140

 7 DOLL FACE 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 529107 5/1114

 8 LEE KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 9 KARMEN KRISTY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 539794 5/3222

 10 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7183

 11 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/1135

 12 OUR ZOOMIE ZOOM 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 25/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/4G. Duggan 497579 1/0132

 13 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2111

 14 SWISH MISS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 15 MISTER MAC Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/2J. Grief 533922 3/287

 16 MUM'S PARKING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R6, P 8Y 5P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/087

 17 FORTUNE ROSE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 18 PRIVATE PARKING 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/175

 19 NATTY'S GONE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 5Y 6P (FTF)Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 7/573

 20 MAGIC ROCK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 491551 2/166

 21 BARTY PARTY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 4/3198

 22 DUSTY DEREK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1173

 23 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3A. Bell 541770 2/1155

 24 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 25 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R2, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 16/14147

 26 ZIPPING BRAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 27 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2141

 28 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4135

 29 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135
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 30 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 2P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2135

 31 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 2M 4P 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 11/7134

 32 JOEY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 33 SONATA Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2129

 34 MY BOY MAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 35 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3T. Corless 532707 3/1124

 36 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 8P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/2114

 37 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score GOS, 28/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3111

 38 REAL JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 533470 1/0100

 39 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 521341 2/199

 40 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/096

 41 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score GOS, 14/09/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1J. Davis 532356 5/496

 42 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R3, M 4M 6M 5M 5/3S. Davidson 488263 8/190

 43 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531299 5/490

 44 TARAWI LUCAS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 45 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/487

 46 HARD CASE WATSON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7C 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/386

 47 STILTON CORKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 48 SENTOSA DOLL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R12, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/066

 49 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/060
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 1 ZIPPING COLIN Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 1P 2Y 5P 5/4A. Mathias 529849 1/0140

 2 DOLL FACE 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 529107 5/1114

 3 LEE KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 4 KARMEN KRISTY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 539794 5/3222

 5 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7183

 6 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/1135

 7 OUR ZOOMIE ZOOM 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 25/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/4G. Duggan 497579 1/0132

 8 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2111

 9 SWISH MISS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 10 MISTER MAC Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/2J. Grief 533922 3/287

 11 MUM'S PARKING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R6, P 8Y 5P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/087

 12 FORTUNE ROSE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 13 PRIVATE PARKING 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/175

 14 NATTY'S GONE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 5Y 6P (FTF)Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 7/573

 15 MAGIC ROCK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 491551 2/166

 16 BARTY PARTY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 4/3198

 17 DUSTY DEREK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1173

 18 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3A. Bell 541770 2/1155

 19 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 20 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R2, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 16/14147

 21 ZIPPING BRAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 22 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2141

 23 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 2P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2135

 24 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4135

 25 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135

 26 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 2M 4P 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 11/7134

 27 JOEY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 28 SONATA Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2129

 29 MY BOY MAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 30 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3T. Corless 532707 3/1124

 31 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 8P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/2114
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 32 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score GOS, 28/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3111

 33 REAL JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 533470 1/0100

 34 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 521341 2/199

 35 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/096

 36 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score GOS, 14/09/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1J. Davis 532356 5/496

 37 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R3, M 4M 6M 5M 5/3S. Davidson 488263 8/190

 38 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531299 5/490

 39 TARAWI LUCAS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 40 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/487

 41 HARD CASE WATSON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7C 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/386

 42 STILTON CORKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 43 SENTOSA DOLL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R12, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/066

 44 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/060
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 1 ZIPPING SULTAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 517792 19/0195

 2 HOLA ADIOS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 31/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 526255 19/17189

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15189

 4 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1T. Corless 530595 5/4162

 5 ZIPPING WINKS Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Mackay 535118 5/4156

 6 GOOD ODDS ARMANI Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 499759 17/6135

 7 JACKY LAY LAY Last start winner RIC, 05/09/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 532520 4/1252

 8 DOLL FACE 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 529107 5/1114

 9 LEE KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 10 BARRY BOLT Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1192

 11 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7183

 12 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/1135

 13 OUR ZOOMIE ZOOM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 25/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/4G. Duggan 497579 1/0132

 14 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/199

 15 MOON SHAKER Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0213

 16 LITTLE GIRL BLUE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1G. Duggan 536690 4/3240

 17 BARTY PARTY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 4/3198

 18 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 4Y 3P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0180

 19 DUSTY DEREK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1173

 20 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 21 ZIPPING BRAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 22 MR. BEAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135

 23 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4135

 24 JOEY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 25 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4129

 26 MY BOY MAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 27 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3P. Withers 521018 6/1108

 28 SWISH MISS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 29 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531299 5/490

 30 TARAWI LUCAS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 31 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 533045 5/088

5 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/487

 33 WILLY WOLFENDEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/287

 34 HARD CASE WATSON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7C 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/386

 35 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/3M. Smith 498814 6/182

 36 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 5/381

 37 STILTON CORKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 38 FORTUNE ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 39 PRIVATE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/175

 40 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/175

 41 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R12, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/066

 42 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/060
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 1 JACKY LAY LAY Last start winner RIC, 05/09/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 532520 4/1252

 2 DOLL FACE 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 529107 5/1114

 3 LEE KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 4 BARRY BOLT Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1192

 5 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7183

 6 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/1135

 7 OUR ZOOMIE ZOOM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 25/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/4G. Duggan 497579 1/0132

 8 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/199

 9 MOON SHAKER Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0213

 10 LITTLE GIRL BLUE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1G. Duggan 536690 4/3240

 11 BARTY PARTY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 4/3198

 12 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 4Y 3P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0180

 13 DUSTY DEREK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1173

 14 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 15 ZIPPING BRAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 16 MR. BEAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135

 17 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4135

 18 JOEY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 19 MY BOY MAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 20 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4129

 21 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3P. Withers 521018 6/1108

 22 SWISH MISS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 23 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531299 5/490

 24 TARAWI LUCAS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 25 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 533045 5/088

 26 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/487

 27 WILLY WOLFENDEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/287

 28 HARD CASE WATSON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7C 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/386

 29 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/3M. Smith 498814 6/182

 30 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 5/381

 31 STILTON CORKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

7 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FORTUNE ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 33 PRIVATE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/175

 34 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/175

 35 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R12, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/066

 36 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/060

8 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIZZLE FLY Last start winner BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Bell 531221 16/11363

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 3P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 20/18270

 3 ZIPPING PEARSON Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 4P 2/1/1J. Finn 529771 13/5280

 4 GOOD ODDS CASH 3 Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2T. Hurst 537878 14/1412

 5 LITTLE BOWIE Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 3/1/2L. Maney 520542 10/6219

 6 ZIPPING SULTAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 517792 19/0195

 7 HOLA ADIOS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 31/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 526255 19/17189

 8 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15189

 9 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1T. Corless 530595 5/4162

 10 ZIPPING WINKS Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Mackay 535118 5/4156

 11 GOOD ODDS ARMANI Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 499759 17/6135

9 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 5 535 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHARLEE'S MISTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/3M. Finn 544531 2/1210

 2 DREAM WISELY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/3M. Finn 544529 2/1207

 3 ROARING ROSA Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/3J. King 540832 2/1183

 4 LETHAL SWIPER 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 1P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/1183

 5 DOING TIME Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/2J. Howard 538804 3/2176

 6 OUR GYPSY KING Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 540178 1/0171

 7 PARIS AND ROME Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P (FEL)P 5/4T. Rees 531306 1/0170

 8 CYCLONE RUFUS Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 533874 2/1165

 9 IRRATIONAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/3A. Crouch 540906 2/1153

 10 LADY ON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0132

 11 GO ABBEY SUE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 3P 5/3A. Bell 520260 3/1129

 12 CALIENTE KING Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/4T. Rees 535165 1/0119

 13 JACOBITE DOUBLE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 2P 5/2M. Dickson 507670 3/2117

 14 BELLA RULES Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P (FEL)C 5/3J. Callaughan 528283 2/1114

 15 FORGIVE ME Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4M. Finn 544530 1/0111

 16 BLUE DIAMONDS Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4W. Carr 527966 1/087

 17 RUSTY ZAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/087

 18 SWISH CHICK Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 533473 1/081

10 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P MDN 535 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOL LADDIE Last start placegetter BAT, 20/09/2021, R4, P 2P 3Y M/1R. Seymour 542644 0/0132

 2 PAZIENZA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1O. Langley 540438 0/0132

 3 EBBY DECLAN Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 3P (FEL)P 2P M/1M. Eberand 542877 0/0126

 4 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/09/2021, R4, P

RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/074

 5 ALBURY FELLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P M/1L. Galea 537823 0/0112

 6 TRUE TREAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/09/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0108

 7 TARAWI SUNSHINE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 04/09/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1A. Bell 538705 0/088

 8 ZIPPING COYOTE First start M/1J. Finn 544973 0/00

 9 ZIPPING DIESEL First start M/1J. Finn 544975 0/00

 10 HESTER Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 20/09/2021, R4, P 6P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 540198 0/042

 11 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/078

 12 SHE'S A SUNRISE Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/071

 13 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/070

 14 HIDDEN MASK Weighted points score GAR, 25/09/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1M. Beagan 534493 0/060

 15 ROCKET FELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/056

 16 CALLA SUE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 5P 6P M/1J. Callaughan 538343 0/048

 17 ARWEN'S ANGER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

11 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 3P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 20/18270

12 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS CASH 2 Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2T. Hurst 537878 14/1412

 2 BOAZ Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529644 6/5276

13 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE QUEST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1J. Polidano 528697 0/0138

 2 DARK SKY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 2P M/1J. Mason 538660 0/0134

 3 ACADEMY ACE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 5Y 2P 7P M/1S. Simonetta 540186 0/079

 4 WEST OF NOME 2 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/00

 5 GYPSY First start M/1D. Swain 539836 0/00

 6 JACK OF SPADES First start M/1S. Davidson 540241 0/00

 7 SHIMMY TIME Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 24/09/2021, R3, P 6P M/1G. Duggan 544821 0/042

 8 SUPERSONIC STAR Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 7P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/033

 9 FAKE Weighted points score DAP, 26/08/2021, R2, P 4P (FEL)P 4P M/1D. Swain 543426 0/092

 10 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/070

 11 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/066

 12 PEG'S GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 26/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 6P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/064

 13 BOBBY BIDEN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 4P 4Y 7P M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/055

 14 ARWEN'S ANGER 4 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

 15 MITHRIL BURNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8Y 7P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/038

 16 TWO OF SPADES Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Azzopardi 536783 0/038

 17 WILD BELLE 1 Weighted points score BAL, 21/08/2021, R1 8P 7P M/1P. Boyd 539925 0/030

 18 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026

14 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE QUEST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1J. Polidano 528697 0/0138

 2 ARKANSAS RED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 27/09/2021, R3, P 2P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 537687 0/0134

 3 ACADEMY ACE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 5Y 2P 7P M/1S. Simonetta 540186 0/079

 4 WEST OF NOME 1 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/00

 5 RICK'S WILL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/054

 6 CALL ME ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/070

 7 DARK JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1J. Marshall 537401 0/068

 8 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score BAL, 21/08/2021, R1 4P 5P M/1P. Boyd 539924 0/057

 9 ROCKET FELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/056

 10 BOBBY BIDEN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 4P 4Y 7P M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/055

 11 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R4, Y 7Y 4P 6P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/052

 12 ARWEN'S ANGER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

 13 MITHRIL BURNER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8Y 7P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/038

 14 WILD BELLE 2 Weighted points score BAL, 21/08/2021, R1 8P 7P M/1P. Boyd 539925 0/030

 15 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026

15 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 1 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS CASH 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2T. Hurst 537878 14/12412

 2 ZIPPING SULTAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 1/2S. Simonetta 517792 19/17195

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 6P 4/1/1C. Proctor 532516 6/5111

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE GIRL BLUE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4G. Duggan 536690 4/0240

 2 LETHAL SWIPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/1183

 3 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1P. Withers 521018 6/3108

 4 WILLY WOLFENDEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3R. Polidano 499055 4/187

 5 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/2M. Smith 498814 6/282

18 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARWEN'S ANGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

19 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 03 October 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3155

20 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 29 September 2021 - 08:09 AM WST


